
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true copy and correct copy of  Sierra Club Witness 
Loiter’s Testimony and Exhibits (Document No. 00487-17) was served electronically on the 
13th day of  January, 2017 on:  
 
Lee Eng Tan/Bianca Lherisson/Kelley 
Corbari /Stephanie Cuello  
Office of  the General Counsel 
Florida Public Service Commission 
ltan@psc.state.fl.us 
kcorbari@psc.state.fl.us 
blheriss@psc.state.fl.us 
scuello@psc.state.fl.us 

J.R. Kelly/Charles J. Rehwinkel/ 
Stephanie Morse 
Office of  Public Counsel 
kelly.jr@leg.state.fl.us 
rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us 
morse.stephanie@leg.state.fl.us 
 

Alisa Coe 
Earthjustice 
acoe@earthjustice.org 
ruhland@earthjustice.org 
Attorney for Southern Alliance for Clean Energy, 
League of  Women Voters of  Florida 

T. Jernigan/A. Unsicker/L. Zieman/N. C 
Federal Executive Agencies  
c/o AFCEC/JA-ULFSC  
Thomas.Jernigan.3@us.af.mil  
Andrew.Unsicker@us.af.mil 
Lanny.Zieman.1@us.af.mil 
Natalie.Cepak.2@us.af.mil 
Ebony.Payton.ctr@us.af.mil 

Jon C. Moyle, Jr./Karen A. Putnal 
Moyle Law Firm, P.A. 
jmoyle@moylelaw.com 
kputnal@moylelaw.com 
Attorneys for FIPUG 

Steve W. Chriss 
Wal-Mart Stores East, LP; Sam’s East, 
Inc.  
stephen-chriss@wal-mart.com 

J. Stone 
Beggs Law Firm  
jas@beggslane.com 
Attorney for Gulf  Power Company 

Robert Scheffel Wright/John T. La Via, 
Gardner Law Firm  
schef@gbwlegal.com  
jlavia@gbwlegal.com 
Attorneys for Wal-Mart 

 

On the 24th day of  January, 2017.   

/s/ Diana A. Csank 
 

Diana A. Csank 
Qualified Representative for Sierra Club   
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